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Modern - 2008+
Steve JONES 2008 Nissan R35 GTR 200 340 540 1
Jurgen LUNSMANN 2019 Tesla 3 Performance+ 40 40 34 130 40 160 52 496 2
Mark CATES 2019 Porsche 911 GT3 RS 170 260 430 3
Peter RULLO 2020 SSC Lotus Exige Targa GT 400 6 406 4
Brett MORSE 2019 BMW M2 Competition 20 40 34 220 80 394 5
David HEATON 2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS 90 300 390 6
Heuson BAK 2017 Lotus Exige 30 30 150 30 24 264 7
Will WHITE 2018 Nissan GTR Nismo 200 44 244 8
John O'DOWD 2017 Porsche 911 GT3 RS 180 180 9
Nigel BALL 2019 Tesla 3D+ 20 34 34 26 30 32 176 10
Peter BURGESS 2010 Audi R8 140 140 11
Mark CIRILLO 2016 Porsche 911 GT3 RS 26 20 30 60 136 12
Brett WILKINSON 2013 Mercedes Benz A45 AMG 26 9 30 26 40 131 13
Chris PARKER 2011 Subaru WRX STI 120 120 14
Brendan TEMPLEMAN 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 10 TMR 110 110 15
Davyd HOOPER 2016 AMG CLA45 90 18 108 16
Chris CARUSO 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 34 68 102 17
Al BLAKERS 2008 Holden HSV 100 100 18
Chris BEERENS 2011 Subaru WRX STI 100 100 18
Andrew COX 2019 VW Golf 16 8 18 16 20 26 96 20
Jeff FOSTER 2019 Porsche 911 GT3 RS 80 80 21
Blake SCANTLEBURY 2010 Ford Focus XR5  10 14 14 20 10 68 22
Catherine FOSTER 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 12 12 12 18 14 68 22
Geoffrey BUTLER 2016 VW Polo GTI 18 16 22 8 64 24
John FLEAY 2017 Ford Focus RS 40 22 62 25
Darren ARNDT 2019 Tesla Model 3 18 22 18 58 26
Michael STEELE 2018 Subaru WRX STI 22 26 8 56 27
Justin LEE 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 40 40 28
Noel MOORE 2017 AMG A45 36 36 29
Harley OWENS 2008 Subaru  WRX 34 34 30
Peter HAY 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 9 20 29 31
Thomas DEXTER 2021 Toyota GR Yaris Rallye 28 28 32
Gene SCHNEIDER 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 7 16 23 33
Brandon SCANDRETT 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 22 22 34
Frank FERRARI 2013 Clubman FT01 22 22 34
Bob SCHRADER 2010 Sylva Riot 20 20 36
Jono HANSEN 2019 Toyota Supra 18 18 37
Chris LILLIS 2016 HSV VF Clubsport 16 16 38
Josh JACOB 2008 Audi R8  16 16 38
Nick HANSEN 2008 Mitsubishi EVO X 16 16 38
Courtney BISHOP 2016 Ford Focus RS 14 14 41
Daniel BATHE 2021 Toyota GR Yaris Rallye 14 14 41
Lyell COSTA 2021 Toyota Yaris GR 14 14 41
Graeme GREAVES 2008 Subaru STI 8 5 13 44
Adam EWING 2014 Toyota 86 12 12 45
Darryl BENTLEY 2014 Toyota 86 12 12 45
Steve PFEIFFER 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 12 12 45
Andrew  JACOB 2009 BMW  Z4 s35i  10 10 48
Jethro BAKER 202 Mini Cooper SE 10 10 48
Joshua KNOEFEL 2015 Audi  SQ5 10 10 48
Michael COPLEY 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 10 10 48
Max WHITING 2009 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 9 9 52
Yuresh NAIDOO 2016 Volkswagen Golf 9 9 52
Leonardo ROMERO 2011 Renault Megane RS 8 8 54
Wayne HENDERSON 2009 BMW 135 8 8 54
Roberto ROSSI 2018 Abarth 595 7 7 56
Bryan CHEW 2015 Mercedes A45 6 6 57
David DRURY 2017 Ford GT Mustang 6 6 57
Timothy WILSON 2012 Toyota 86 4 4 59

Early Modern - 1986 to 2007
Andy TUDOR 2004 Porsche 996 Turbo 170 300 44 514 1
Bill STAGOLL 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 400 80 480 2
Dale SMULDERS 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 22 34 34 34 50 34 180 52 440 3
Justin GAN 1991 Porsche 964 26 22 26 30 90 30 160 36 420 4
Daniel GONZALEZ 1999 Porsche 911 GT3 340 68 408 5
Drew NUTTON 1999 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 110 260 370 6
Mathew ST GUILLAUME 2006 Porsche Cayman 12 18 80 26 200 336 7
Colin YOUD 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 40 22 130 34 40 266 8
Dean PIKE 2004 Porsche 911 GT3 150 70 220 9
Tristan STANWAY 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 220 220 9
Peter BEASLEY 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 45 140 18 203 11
Will WHITE 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 200 200 12
Aaron WILLIAMS 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 18 2 18 100 32 170 13
Max WHITING 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 12 40 30 40 40 162 14
Ben PANG 1999 Honda Civic EK 34 26 70 10 140 15
John MCDONALD 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 10 120 130 16
Russell BURNEY 1988 Honda CRX 80 28 108 17
Doug STEVENSON** 2003 HSV VY Maloo Ute 100 100 18
Jamie LISTER 2000 Subaru  Impreza WRX 40 60 100 18
Paul OXLEY 2000 Subaru Impreza WRX 90 90 20
Cam PUZEY 1989 Subaru Legacy RS 20 22 20 14 76 21
Cameron  DRAYTON 1995 Subaru Impreza WRX 20 18 30 68 22
Dylan O'CONNOR 1998 Hyundai Excel 60 8 68 22
Mike CIVIL 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 60 60 24
Peter BERGMAN 1990 Mazda MX5 7 12 6 20 9 54 25
Xia CHEN 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 50 50 26
Justin WILLIS 1999 Porsche GT3 14 22 12 48 27
Adam CRICH 1998 Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo 6 20 24 44 28
Grant REGAN 2005 Ford Falcon 7 4 16 3 14 44 28
Brad CHAPMAN 1998 Subaru WRX STI RA 40 40 30
Kevin BAILEY 1993 Nissan Silvia S13 40 40 30
Luis BENNET 1992 Honda  Civic EG 26 14 40 30
Paul MC CRORY 2002 Subaru Impreza WRX 40 40 30
Billy WRENNE 1989 Honda Civic 30 30 34
Jason YOUD 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 30 30 34
Mike DOYLE 1991 Subaru Liberty RS 30 30 34
Michael ROWSTON 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 1 9 14 4 28 37
Richard EVANS 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX STI RA 26 26 38
James NORMAN 1997 Subaru Impreza WRX 24 24 39
Brett WILLIAMS 2007 Porsche  Cayman S 6 16 22 40
Craig HENDRY 1991 Nissan Silvia 22 22 40
Ben THOMPSON 1992 Subaru Liberty RS 9 12 21 42
Anson  TROTH 1997 Subaru Impreza WRX 8 7 5 20 43
Dennis HELLER 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 20 20 43
John COUSINS 2000 Honda  Civic 20 20 43
Ron ELLERBY 2000 Subaru WRX 20 20 43
Wayne FLANAGAN 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX STI Type R 3 16 19 47
Arno LOUW 1989 Mazda  MX5 6 12 18 48
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Nicholas BENTLEY 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 18 18 48
Paula COLE 1994 Subaru Impreza WRX 6 3 8 1 18 48
Rafell HERRERA 1998 Mazda  MX5 18 18 48
Ash WESTWOOD 2005 Renaultsport Clio 182 Cup 5 12 17 52
Kagan DUCKER 1995 Nissan R33 Skyline GTR 9 8 17 52
Alex BUTLER 2007 Audi TT Quattro 16 16 54
Clive PEWSEY 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 16 16 54
James MOFFITT 1993 Toyota Celica GT4 16 16 54
Lee MCILROY 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 10 6 16 54
Tsung LEE 1996 Honda Integra 16 16 54
Brett MURPHY 2003 BMW M3 14 14 59
Sarel LOUW 2000 Mazda  MX5 3 10 13 60
Steve DUGGAN 2006 Mini Cooper S 4 9 13 60
Peter HAY 1996 Toyota Celica GT4 10 10 62
Rob PARISH 1996 Subaru Impreza WRX 10 10 62
Roland LAVAL 2006 Ford Focus 10 10 62
Tom HAMLETT 2000 Hyundai Excel 10 10 62
Travis PEDLAR 1998 Honda Integra 10 10 62
Anthony CHUDLEIGH 2007 Honda Civic Type R 3 5 8 67
Dan ADAMS 1994 Honda Civic 8 8 67
Jo MCILROY 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 8 8 67
Daniel SMITH 1990 Subaru Legacy 7 7 70
Higin PRAZMO 1988 Honda CRX 7 7 70
Ian JEFFERY 1996 Subaru WRX 6 6 72
Dale  HANDS 1999 Ford AU Fairmont  5 5 73
Jarrod SEWELL 1996 Subaru Impreza WRX 1 4 5 73
Scott MCKENZIE 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 5 5 73
Craig PUZEY 1990 Subaru Legacy RS 2 2 4 76
Matthew MUNDAY 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX 4 4 76
Wesley LEHER 1998 Hyundai Excel 4 4 76
James MORGON 2006 Peugeot 206 GTI 180 2 2 79
Michael STEELE 1993 Nissan Silvia S13 2 2 79
Simon GRATTON 1993 Honda Civic 2 2 79
Brody AYOUB 2002 Holden Astra 1 1 82
Carter SMITH 1999 Hyundai Excel 1 1 82

Late Classic - 1972 to 1985
Tim WOLFE 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 200 400 600 1
Simon LINGFORD 1973 Datsun 240Z 34 170 300 68 572 2
Nathan ELLEMENT 1985 Chevrolet Corvette C4 40 150 40 340 570 3
Paul BARTLETT 1974 Ford Escort Mk 1 34 100 30 220 40 424 4
Brendan BROSNAN 1973 Datsun 240Z 260 260 5
Jason TIPPETT 1976 Datsun 260z 34 26 180 240 6
Nick RAHIMTULLA 1973 Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 105 200 200 7
Colwin LLOYD 1979 Ford Escort RS2000 160 24 184 8
Graeme MILES 1981 Holden Commodore 130 52 182 9
Simon GUNSON 1980 Ford Escort MkII 40 22 34 80 176 10
Luke HOWE 1976 Porsche 911 140 140 11
Mick CARATTI 1979 Holden Torana 110 110 12
David BLAINEY 1974 Porsche 911 RS 40 30 26 96 13
Seth HIGSON 1982 Holden VH HDT Wgn 22 30 16 68 14
Mike MILLER 1983 Holden Commodore VH 60 60 15
Tim DAVIES 1977 Porsche 911 20 34 54 16
Damien RYKERS 1981 Holden Commodore VH SS 44 44 17
Mark DOBSON 1975 Triumph TR7 40 40 18
Vince MONACHINO 1980 Alfa Romeo Sprint 40 40 18
Andrew CARRICK 1975 Ford Escort Mk2 36 36 20
Andrew ARMSTRONG 1976 Datsun 260z 34 34 21
Gerard MCGROARTY 1984 Mitsubishi Lancer 32 32 22
Chris BOTHAMS 1975 Datsun 260Z 30 30 23
Damien RYKERS 1981 Holden Commodore VH Group 3 30 30 23
Roy SIMON 1982 Mitsubishi Starion 30 30 23
Glenn BADGER 1980 Ford Escort Mk 2 28 28 26
Shaun TAPPER 1985 Holden Commodore VK 26 26 27
Shaymus MCDONALD 1984 Toyota  Corolla 26 26 27
Bruce JONES 1972 Ford Capri 22 22 29
Alberto PIZZI 1978 Fiat X1/9 20 20 30
Ramon PANIZZA 1977 Ford Escort Mk 2 20 20 30
Andy HAMILTON 1977 Triumph 2500 18 18 32
Marino EVANGELISTI 1979 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 14 14 33
James MASON 1976 TVR Taimar 12 12 34
Gordon MITCHELL 1976 Lancia 037 Rally Replica 10 10 35

 

Early Classic - 1947 to 1971
Simon GUNSON 1971 Ford Capri Perana 200 400 600 1
Paul CRUTE 1965 Ford Mustang 150 300 450 2
Roger DICKSON 1969 Ford Falcon XW 130 260 390 3
Greg FREEMAN 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 340 40 380 4
Bruce LAKE 1971 Datsun 240Z 34 34 40 220 328 5
Wayne TURNER 1964 Ford Falcon Sprint 180 44 224 6
Paul PERNECHELE 1971 Ford Falcon XY 200 200 7
Kim STEWART 1965 Ford Mustang GT350 170 170 8
Adrian VERNON 1971 Leyland Mini Clubman GT 30 68 98 9
Cindy GIELINGH-JONES 1967 Morris Mini 34 60 94 10
Logan MUIR 1971 Ford Escort Mk 1 40 40 80 11
Tim WOLFE 1971 Ford Capri Perana 80 80 11
Aldo De Paoli 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 52 52 13
Stuart MCLAGAN 1971 Datsun 240Z 40 40 14
Luca GIORGELLA 1958 Porsche 356A 34 34 15
Steve VASS 1971 Datsun 1600 30 30 16
Tim CORR 1970 Ford Twin Cam 26 26 17
Neil BISHOP 1971 Ford Escort 22 22 18
Timothy TAPPING 1952 Holden 48-215 20 20 19
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Modern - 2008+
Caleb ASH 2018 Nissan GTR Nismo 200 340 540 1
Helen LUNSMANN 2019 Tesla 3 Performance+ 40 40 34 130 40 160 52 496 2
James MARQUET 2020 SSC Lotus Exige Targa GT 400 6 406 3
Rodney NG 2019 BMW M2 Competition 20 40 34 220 80 394 4
Steve GLENNEY 2018 Porsche GT2 RS 90 300 390 5
Roger TAN 2017 Lotus Exige 30 30 150 30 24 264 6
Anthony CARR 2019 Porsche 911 GT3 RS 260 260 7
Matt THOMPSON 2018 Nissan GTR Nismo 200 44 244 8
Alex BUTLER 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 34 100 68 202 9
Toni FEAVER 2017 Porsche 911 GT3 RS 180 180 10
Bernie WEBB 2019 Porsche 911 GT3 RS 170 170 11
Geoff DUCKWORTH 2019 Tesla 3D+ 20 34 34 26 32 146 12
Mark EISENHAUER 2010 Audi R8 140 140 13
Colin MCGUCKIN 2011 Subaru WRX STI 120 120 14
Peter HOWLETT 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 TMR 110 110 15
Jacob TEO 2016 AMG CLA45 90 18 108 16
Wayne DEIGHTON 2008 Holden HSV 100 100 17
Cassie WILKINSON 2013 Mercedes Benz A45 AMG 26 9 30 26 91 18
Ben-Lee D'LIMI 2016 Porsche GT3 RS 26 60 86 19
Cath FOSTER 2019 Porsche 911 GT3 RS 80 80 20
Dave EDWARDS 2019 VW Golf 16 8 18 16 20 78 21
Caalen DUNLOP 2008 Mazda RX8 10 14 14 20 10 68 22
Tim MILLS 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 12 12 12 18 14 68 22
Carmel BUTLER 2016 VW Polo GTI 18 16 22 56 24
Tammy ADAMS 2018 Subaru WRX STI 22 26 8 56 24
Bryce  MOORE 2016 Porsche GT3 RS 20 30 50 26
Mitchell TEMPLAR 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 7 40 47 27
Jane FLEAY 2017 Ford Focus RS 40 40 28
Mitch GRAY 2013 AMG A45 40 40 28
Higin PRAZMO 2017 AMG A45 36 36 30
Steve CRAWFORD 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 9 20 29 31
Benjamin DEXTER 2021 Toyota Yaris GR Rallye 28 28 32
Ashley MORRIS 2017 Ford Focus RS 22 22 33
Nick HANSEN 2008 Mitsubishi EVO X 22 22 33
Steven PROCTOR 2019 Tesla Model 3 22 22 33
Abe TUCKETT 2019 Tesla Model 3 18 18 36
Jamie WORROLL 2019 Toyota Supra 18 18 36
Brandon SCANDRETT 2008 Mitsubishi EVO X 16 16 38
Java  PAVEY 2008 Audi R8  16 16 38
Lisa BISHOP 2016 Ford Focus RS 14 14 40
Sean BATHE 2021 Toyota Yaris GR Rallye 14 14 40
Mathew EWING 2014 Toyota 86 12 12 42
Samuel HESFORD 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 12 12 42
Edward KESTEL 202 Mini Cooper SE 10 10 44
Jonathan SIERO 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 10 10 44
Josh JACOB 2009 BMW  Z4 s35i  10 10 44
Joseph NG 2016 Volkswagen Golf 9 9 47
Andrew WHITEHEAD 2008 Subaru STI 8 8 48
Rachael FERRANTE 2009 BMW 135 8 8 48
Julius YAP 2015 Mercedes A45 6 6 50

Early Modern - 1986 to 2007
Glenys STAGOLL 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 400 80 480 1
Daymon NICOLI 2004 Porsche 996 Turbo 170 300 470 2
Scott WALLACE 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 22 34 34 34 50 34 180 52 440 3
Glenn ALCORN 1999 Porsche 911 GT3 340 68 408 4
Tina FRANK 1999 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 110 260 370 5
James BRITTAIN 2006 Porsche Cayman 1 12 18 80 26 200 337 6
Andrew MARTIN 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 220 220 7
Michael LLOYD 2004 Porsche 911 GT3 150 70 220 7
Nathan QUARTERMAINE 1992 Porsche 964 160 44 204 9
Fiona BEASLEY 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 45 140 18 203 10
Matt THOMPSON 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 200 200 11
Richard WRAIT 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 130 40 170 12
Barry WHITING 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 12 40 30 40 40 162 13
Brandon CHIN 1999 Honda Civic 34 26 70 10 140 14
Cody SMITH 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 10 120 130 15
Michael CARUANA 1991 Porsche 964 26 30 30 36 122 16
Aaron STEVENSON** 2003 HSV VY Maloo Ute 100 100 17
Rachael FERRANTE 2002 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 100 100 17
Stephanie ESTERBAUER 2000 Subaru  Impreza WRX 40 60 100 17
Nigel JONES 1992 Porsche 964 90 90 20
Yvonne MULLIGAN 2000 Subaru Impreza WRX 90 90 20
Adrian BURNEY 1988 Honda CRX 80 80 22
Leigh FOWLER 1998 Hyundai Excel 60 8 68 23
John WINTERINGHAM 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 60 60 24
John COUSINS 1990 Mazda MX5 7 12 6 20 9 54 25
Nick CHUA 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 50 50 26
David HUMPHREYS 2002 Subaru Impreza WRX 40 40 27
Eric PURVIS 1993 Nissan Silvia S13 40 40 27
Grayson RENN 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 40 40 27
Kristine TIONG 1992 Honda  Civic EG 26 14 40 27
Cameron MCLAREN 1995 Subaru Impreza WRX 20 18 38 31
Connor ROBINSON 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 18 2 18 38 31
Jarrod SEWELL 2001 Mitsubishi Evo 7 32 32 33
Leon DE LUIS 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 30 30 34
Nathan PEARCE 1991 Subaru Liberty RS 30 30 34
Shaun MCMACKEN 1989 Honda Civic 30 30 34
David MOYLE 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 2 9 14 4 29 37
Hayden BURNEY 1988 Honda CRX 28 28 38
Friday BOYCE 1991 Porsche 964 26 26 39
Dean FARRELLY 1999 Mitsubishi Evo 6 24 24 40
Karl WELLWOOD 1997 Subaru Impreza WRX 24 24 40
Ben HICKMAN 2005 Ford Falcon 4 16 3 23 42
Bryce  MOORE 1999 Porsche GT3 22 22 43
Jason YOUD 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 22 22 43
Mark PENROSE 2007 Porsche  Cayman S 6 16 22 43
Matthew PUZEY 1989 Subaru Legacy RS 22 22 43
Tim MILLS 1991 Porsche 964 22 22 43
Caitlin SMITH 2000 Subaru WRX 20 20 48
Craig PUZEY 1989 Subaru Legacy RS 20 20 48
Nick KING 1989 Subaru Legacy RS 20 20 48
Roger HARRIS 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 20 20 48
Steven PROCTOR 1998 Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo 6 20 20 48
Travis KUJAWSKI 1997 Subaru Impreza WRX 8 7 5 20 48
David OLNEY 1994 Subaru Impreza WRX 6 3 8 1 18 54
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Sapphire BENTLEY 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 18 18 54
Travis MORRIS 1995 Nissan R33 Skyline GTR 9 8 17 56
William MOON 2005 Renaultsport Clio 182 Cup 5 12 17 56
Emma SMITH 2007 Audi TT Quattro 16 16 58
Jo MCILROY 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 10 6 16 58
Jodi MOFFITT 1993 Toyota Celica GT4 16 16 58
Stephen LAWRENCE 1996 Honda Integra DC2 B18C2 16 16 58
Thomas LOUGHTON 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX STI Type R 16 16 58
Kelly THOMAS 1989 Subaru Legacy RS 14 14 63
Loclan MURPHY 2003 BMW M3 14 14 63
Tom HAMLETT 1999 Porsche GT3 14 14 63
Michelle "Max" STRACK 2006 Mini Cooper S 4 9 13 66
Doug THOMPSON 1992 Subaru Liberty RS 12 12 67
Thomas HAMLETT 1999 Porsche 911 GT3 12 12 67
Lauren MESSENGER 1998 Honda Integra 10 10 69
Paul OXLEY 1996 Subaru Impreza WRX 10 10 69
Phillip WILSON 2000 Hyundai Excel 10 10 69
Steve CRAWFORD 1996 Toyota Celica GT4 10 10 69
Sally BURDETT 1992 Subaru Liberty RS 9 9 73
Christian GUEST 1994 Honda Civic 8 8 74
Jenny GERDEI 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 8 8 74
Jai HUTCHISON 1990 Subaru Legacy 7 7 76
Luke STREAT 1988 Honda CRX 7 7 76
Quinton PELSER 2005 Ford Falcon 7 7 76
Sarel LOUW 1989 Mazda  MX5 6 6 79
Tom HARRISON 1996 Subaru WRX 6 6 79
Dave THOMAS 1999 Ford AU Fairmont  5 5 81
Raquel MORGAN 1996 Subaru Impreza WRX 1 4 5 81
Thomas WILLIAMS 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX 5 5 81
Toni FEAVER 2007 Honda Civic Type R 5 5 81
Adrian LOUGHTON 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX STI Type R 4 4 85
Cam PUZEY 1990 Subaru Legacy RS 2 2 4 85
Cassandra DAVIES 1998 Hyundai Excel 4 4 85
Arno LOUW 2000 Mazda  MX5 3 3 88
Phil MORLEY 2006 Peugeot 206 GTI 180 3 3 88
Tim WRIGHT 2007 Honda Civic Type R 3 3 88
Kevin HOLLINGSWORTH 1993 Honda Civic 2 2 91
Tammy ADAMS 1993 Nissan Silvia S13 2 2 91
Carter SMITH 2002 Holden Astra 1 1 93
Lachlan WHITE 1999 Hyundai Excel 1 1 93

Late Classic - 1972 to 1985
Scott BECKWITH 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 200 400 600 1
Kevin ELLEMENT 1985 Chevrolet Corvette C4 150 340 490 2
Suannah LINGFORD 1973 Datsun 240Z 170 300 470 3
Andy KING 1974 Ford Escort Mk 1 100 220 320 4
Joey BROSNAN 1973 Datsun 240Z 260 260 5
Colin GIUFFRE 1976 Datsun 260z 34 26 180 240 6
Alix MARENGO 1979 Ford Escort RS2000 160 40 200 7
Lisa WHITE 1973 Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 105 200 200 7
Murray ARMENTI 1980 Ford Escort MkII 40 22 34 80 176 9
Steve RICHARDS 1976 Porsche 911 140 140 10
Kathy MILES 1981 Holden Commodore 130 130 11
Kim SCREAIGH 1979 Holden Torana 110 110 12
Susannah LINGFORD 1973 Datsun 240Z 34 68 102 13
Brett READ 1974 Porsche 911 RS 40 30 26 96 14
Kate ELLEMENT 1985 Chevrolet Corvette C4 40 40 80 15
Luke MARSLAND 1983 Holden VH 60 60 16
Tim MILLS 1977 Porsche 911 20 34 54 17
Jason HUMBLE 1981 Holden Commodore 52 52 18
Jay HIGSON 1979 Chrysler Scorpion 22 30 52 18
John MCDONALD 1981 Holden Commodore VH SS 44 44 20
Nigel JONES 1975 Triumph TR7 40 40 21
Lisa COSTANTINO 1975 Ford Escort 36 36 22
Glen COUPAR 1974 Ford Escort Mk 1 34 34 23
Stephen VASS 1984 Mitsubishi Lancer 32 32 24
Brad PETERS 1974 Ford Escort Mk 1 30 30 25
David BUCKLEY 1982 Mitsubishi Starion 30 30 25
Mike DOYLE 1981 Holden Commodore VH Group 3 30 30 25
Marianne O'CONNOR 1980 Ford Escort 28 28 28
Tyler TAPPER 1985 Holden Commodore VK 26 26 29
Andrew MEYERS 1977 Ford Escort 24 24 30

Early Classic - 1947 to 1971
Nigel JONES 1971 Ford Capri Perana 400 68 468 1
Paul GUSTERSON 1965 Ford Mustang 150 300 450 2
Mandy LISTER 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 340 44 384 3
Peter HALL 1971 Datsun 240Z 34 34 40 220 328 4
Alex WHITE 1969 Ford Falcon XW 260 260 5
Brett HALE 1964 Ford Falcon Sprint 180 52 232 6
Ben TRAGER 1971 Ford Falcon XY 200 200 7
Murray ARMENTI 1971 Ford Capri Perana 200 200 7
Frank ZANOTTI 1965 Ford Mustang GT350 170 170 9
Lachlan WHITE 1969 Ford Falcon XW 130 130 10
Arno LOUW 1971 Ford Escort Mk 1 40 40 80 11
Scott BECKWITH 1971 Ford Capri Perana 80 80 11
Alessia DE PAOLI 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 60 60 13
Adrian VERNON 1967 Morris Mini 34 34 14
John TRAVIS 1971 Leyland Mini Clubman GT 30 30 15


